

4-H Youth Development Program

Nevada/Placer County 4-H Camp Adult Volunteer/Chaperone Job Description

Time Commitment: 5 days, July 15 - July 19, 2024

Responsible to: Youth and Adult 4-H Resident Camp Director(s) and on-site 4-H Professional

Responsible for: The Adult Volunteer-Chaperone works in partnership with youth camp staff who

develop and deliver activities in a camp setting. The Adult Volunteer-Chaperone is also

responsible for the safety and well-being of campers.

Qualifications

- Must be at least 25 years old and complete 4-H volunteer enrollment.
- Must have a CPR/First Aid Certification.
- Desire and ability to work with teenagers and children, providing feedback, encouragement, and coaching.
- Strong communication and interpersonal skills.
- Basic organizational skills.

Specific Tasks:

- Attend the mandatory Chaperone Orientation.
- Partner with teen staff to oversee camp activities.
- Assist teen staff with campers.
- Responsible for safety and well-being of campers.
- Assist teen staff with delivery of program activities if needed, including craft, kitchen, and nature
- Help with additional camp jobs and duties, as needed.
- Will supervise bunkhouse campers during evening counselor meetings.

Benefits:

- Hands-on experience working with both teenagers and elementary school-aged students.
- The opportunity to be part of a fun and rewarding week, and the opportunity to make a
 positive difference in the lives of young people!

Adult Volunteer Chaperone must complete the online application survey. Click here to complete the survey.